MEDILAND PHARM LIMITED
Suite 4, Level 19, 227 Elizabeth St,

Sydney, NSW 2000
T: +61 2 9261 1594

www.medilandpharm.com.au

19 February 2019
Andrew Black
Manager, Listing Compliance
ASX Compliance Pty Ltd
20 Bridge Street
Sydney NSW 2000

By Email: Andrew.Black@asx.com.au

Dear Andrew

Pre-Quotation Disclosure Statements

1. Updated Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position

1.1 The table below sets out the updated audited and pro-forma consolidated statement of
financial position of Mediland Pharm Limited (ACN 628 420 824) (Company) as at 30 June
2018 based on the actual amount of funds raised under the Offer.

$’000 Notes

Pacific
Merchants

Group Limited
Audited

Mediland
Pharm
Limited

(unaudited)

Impact of the
Offer

Pro Forma
subscription

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 8,003 - 3,562 11,565

Trade and other receivables 1,323 - (19) 1,304

Inventories 469 - - 469

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 9,795 - 3,543 13,338

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Plant and equipment 1,570 - - 1,570

Deferred tax assets 121 - 210 331

TOTAL NON CURRENT
ASSETS

1,691 - 210 1,901

TOTAL ASSETS 11,486 - 3,753 15,239

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  5,477 - - 5,477

Provisions 17 - - 17

Income tax payable 337 - - 337

TOTAL CURRENT
LIABILITIES

5,831 - - 5,831

TOTAL NON CURRENT
LIABILITIES

- - - -

2

TOTAL LIABILITIES 5,831 - - 5,831

NET ASSETS 5,655 - 3,753 9,408

EQUITY

Contributed equity 1 - 12,157 12,158

Retained earnings 5,654 - (8,404) (2,750)

TOTAL EQUITY 5,655 - 3,753 9,408

2. Updated Statement of Commitments

2.1 A reconciliation of the Offer proceeds to the estimated cash position of the Company
following Completion of the Offer and an updated statement of the Company’s proposed use
of funds are set out below.

Sources Actual
Subscription

($m)

Uses Actual Subscription ($m)

Cash proceeds
received from the
issue of Shares under
the Offer

12.6

Relocation to a larger site in Gold Coast and
associated fit out cost

1.0 7.0%

Expected cash
position as at
Prospectus date

1.8 Expanding retail networks through either
development or acquisition of direct retail